





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

Memo No.APIC/VT/PR-15/2024

Dated Itanagar, the 20th May,2024

To,

The Director, IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun District Papum Pare, A.P.

Sub:-PRESS RELEASE.

Sir,

Inadvertently, the hearing for the following Appeal cases were fixed on Thursday, the 23rd May,2024 at 10:30hrs which happens to be a gazetted holiday (Buddha Purnima), before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Vijay Taram, State Information Commissioner and therefore, it has **been re-scheduled** to Thursday, the 13th June,2024 at 10:30hrs.

SL. NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
1.	APIC-75/2024	2 nd	Shri Rajesh Paron, Shri Kamin Ejing & Shri Rumbo Apang	PIO-cum- EE, Electrical Department, Yingkiong Division, U/Siang District, Govt. of A.P.
2.	APIC-68/2024	2 nd	Shri Rajesh Paron, Shri Kamin Ejing & Shri Rumbo Apang	PIO-cum- EE, Electrical Department, Yingkiong Division, U/Siang District, Govt. of A.P.
3.	APIC-71/2024	2 nd	Shri Nabam Kake, Shri Tana Choko & others	PIO-cum- DFO, Namsai Forest Division, Namsai District, Govt. of A.P.
4.	APIC-76, /2024	2 nd	Shri Gong Pasi	PIO-cum- O/o the Superintending, PHE & WS Department, Pangin, Siang District, Govt. of A.P.

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Vijay Taram, State Information Commissioner in person or through online mode on the above cited date as scheduled.

N.B:- the PIO & the Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading "
<u>Webex App</u>" from Google Play store and may contact *Shri Himanshu Verma* at *Mob:-8878891768* for further technical assistance.

Sd/-

(Vijay Taram)
State Information Commissioner
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar.

Memo No.APIC/VT/PR-15/2024/16 4

Dated Itanagar, the 20 May,2024.

copy to:-

1. Computer Programmer, for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

2. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar

APIC, Itanagar.
Deputy Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar